CONGRESSES AND OTHER EVENTS DECEMBER 2017

Name of Event Code | Club | Points | Mth/Yr
ACT Commonwealth Nations Qualifying 1CN 1-801 Red Dec/17
ACT Medley Teams of Three 173 1-801 Red Dec/17
NSW (BAM) Schaufelberger Teams 2BS 2-001 Red Dec/17
NSW Commonwealth Nations Qualifying 2CN | 2-001 Red Dec/17
NSW Open Teams Final 20F | 2-001 Red Dec/17
NSW UHMP Pairs 2UH | 2-001 Red Nov/17
Victorian Master Pairs 3MP | 3-301 Red Nov/17
Victorian Open Teams 30T | 3-301 Red Nov/17
Victorian Swiss Pairs 3sw | 3-301 Red Nov/17
Qld Individual 4IN 4-501 Red Dec/17
Qld Teams Of Three 4T3 4-501 Red Dec/17
SA Individual 5IN 5-700 Red Dec/17
SA Open Teams Final 50F 5-700 Red Dec/17
SA Open Pairs 50P 5-700 Red Dec/17
NT Senior Pairs 8SP 8-901 Red Aug/17
Nationwide Pairs 9JP 9-933 Red Dec/17
Senior Play-Offs 9PS 9-940 Gold Dec/17
Women Play-Offs 9PW | 9-940 | Gold | Dec/17
Airlie Beach Pairs ABP | 4-578 Red Dec/17
Bridge Today Auckland Cruise BTZ | 2-228 Red Dec/17
Central Coast Summer Teams CEU | 2-025 Red Dec/17
Dendy Park Pairs Congress DPD | 3-326 Red Dec/17
Devonport Sunday Pairs DVU | 7-809 Red Dec/17
Holiday Bridge Norfolk Island Holiday HON | 2-011 Red Nov/17
SABA New Year's Eve Congress ny 5-701 Red Dec/17
TBA Spring Pairs JJR [ 7-801 Red Nov/17
Kooyong Congress KLC | 3-376 Red Nov/17
Muswellbrook Congress MKC | 2-155 Red Oct/17
Mudgee Congress MUC | 2-153 Red Nov/17
Qld Wide Pairs QQwW | 4-501 Red Nov/17
Redland Graded Teams RDD | 4-510 Red Dec/17
Tivoli Congress TDP | 3-474 Red Nov/17
Taree November Teams TEN 2-256 Red Nov/17
Townsville Novice Teams TNX | 4-690 Red Nov/17
VBA Summer Congress VVM | 3-301 Red Dec/17
WABC Christmas Congress WAX | 6-795 Red Dec/17
Wollstonecraft Swiss Pairs WTR | 2-280 Red Dec/17
NSWBA Summer Swiss Pairs YYA | 2-001 Red Dec/17

TOTAL: 38

Club Membership Total=36,543 (corresponding total last year: 36,726)

By State: ACT=1001; NSW=14550; VIC=5709; QLD=7810; SA=2144; WA=4317; TAS=863; NT=149
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McCUTCHEON

Congratulations to Warren Lazer the overall
winner for 2017 with a total of 469.59 mas-
terpoints. Well done!

Closing the gap in the last month was Paul-
ine Gumby in 2nd place with 468.52 master-
points.  Only 1.07 behind Warren, and
achieving a hat trick of second places!!!

The only other person to crack the 400 this
year was Justin Williams finishing 3rd with a
total of 401.39 masterpoints.

Congratulations to all the individual category
winners as well, and good luck for 2018.

See inside this newsletter for a complete list
of top 10 placing’s in each category.

FEES & CHARGES FOR 2018
There are no planned changes to the master-
point levies or capitation fees for 2018.

Refer our website, under the Site Map op-
tion, for a full list of our current fees and
charges.

CANCELLATIONS

The Player Cancellations link on our web-
site is now active, and will remain so until
the March 31st update is run. You are
strongly encouraged to use this link to man-
age your annual cancellations.

A worksheet will be emailed to you later in
January, which may help you with your can-
cellations. Please DO NOT return the work-
sheet. Rather use the online link to manage
your cancellations.

TOP 100 LISTS

You can check out on the website if you
managed to finish in the top 100 for the cal-
endar year in each of the various masterpoint
colours.

Click on the National Reports link.

The winners for the most GOLD master-
points in 2017 were:

1 24732 Pauline Gumby 347.15

2 35238 Warren Lazer 346.03

3 45632 Bruce Neill 329.24

The winners for the most RED masterpoints
in 2017 were the same as last year:

1 889237 Dee Harley 186.71
2 65617 David Weston 183.45
3 140422 Stan Klofa 175.34

The winners for the most GREEN master-
points in 2017 were:

1= 199397 Alison Sturgul 119.48
1= 199400 John Sturgul 119.48
3 7633 Alan Bryce 71.80

Congratulations to all the Top 100 place
getters in each of the masterpoint colours.

OFFICE HOURS
The office will be unattended from Wednes-
day 10/01/18 until Friday 19/01/18 inclusive.

Urgent emails will be dealt with via the lap-
top, but all phone calls and mail will be ac-
tioned only upon my return to the office.

Hope to see many of you down in Canberra
for the Summer Festival.



OVERALL MASTER
35238 LAZER
24732 GUMBY

445002 WILLIAMS
157627 HOFFMAN
759181 NEWMAN
158291 KOZAKOS
65617 WESTON
101109 FRANCIS
889237 HARLEY
45632 NEILL

SILVER, GOLD & EMERALD GRAND MASTER

35238 LAZER
24732 GUMBY
445002 WILLIAMS
157627 HOFFMAN
158291 KOZAKOS
65617 WESTON
101109 FRANCIS

45632 NEILL
94625 HAFFER
196134 DE LIVERA

GRAND MASTER
759181 NEWMAN
889237 HARLEY
774596 MILNE
324043 WOOD
645680 LISLE
700223 FRAZER
679097 LISLE
155470 CARTER
164844 MUNDELL

599964 JENNER-O'SHEA

GOLD LIFE MASTER
711128 HARRISON
804517 THOMPSON
889245 ST CLAIR

2372 VEARING
773883 BARBOUR
199397 STURGUL
199400 STURGUL
586358 GINNAN
710555 ZELLER
673560 BOLT

SILVER LIFE MASTER
764914 WILSON
711470 ASHTON
226394 HUDSON
826782 NICHOLSON
904023 KORENHOF
666701 REYNOLDS

620688 VAN DER VLUGT

698776 SHEEDY
726249 COOPER
634891 HYLAND
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DAVID
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GEORGE
DAVID
NEVILLE
DEE
BRUCE

WARREN
PAULINE
JUSTIN
DAVID
GEORGE
DAVID
NEVILLE
BRUCE
JOACHIM
ARJUNA

JOHN
DEE

LIAM

VIv

IAN

KIM
VICKY
MALCOLM
GISELLE
WILLIAM

SHANE
JAMIE
ANNA
FRANK
JEAN
ALISON
JOHN
LAURA
ELIZABETH
BASTIAN

DEANA
SOPHIE
DAVID
GREG
ANDRE
JANE
MAURITS
TERRENCE
RENEE
ANNETTE

2-006
2-006
5-701
1-851
2-006
1-851
2-200
4-555
3-368
2-006

2-006
2-006
5-701
1-851
1-851
2-200
4-555
2-006
5-701
1-851

2-006
3-368
2-113
6-795
2-006
3-348
2-006
4-555
2-113
2-006

2-113
9-995
3-368
3-405
3-440
5-704
5-704
3-480
4-688
2-255

6-795
2-006
2-120
3-440
2-006
6-785
2-006
4-640
9-995
4-560

McCUTCHEON RESULTS AS AT DECEMBER 31st 2017 ( Final )

469.59
468.52
401.39
396.89
395.48
393.92
371.30
365.45
343.39
338.23

469.59
468.52
401.39
396.89
393.92
371.30
365.45
338.23
337.67
330.38

395.48
343.39
314.99
289.77
251.21
249.16
241.57
238.25
227.07
21414

330.26
229.7
216.65
206.43
172.09
166.01
166.01
164.87
164.01
160.31

308.64
234.36
196.25
181.15
180.24
170.45
169.34
157.17
144.33
143.40

BRONZE LIFE MASTER
925160 SMITH
677019 STEAD
687693 JOHANNSSON
771058 SYMONS
749656 HEYWOOD
206857 PEARSON
717754 PLUNKETT
874183 LU
536954 BARDA
722618 DONOVAN

LIFE MASTER
932817 LI

923575 MUNRO
720569 BRAKE
882917 BISHOP
250058 MCAULIFFE
480991 PACKER
782068 HARTWIG
867519 UPSALL
466549 MURSA
731714 FLEET

**NATIONAL MASTER
844292 VAN BAKEL
773751 STRAIN
625515 RUTTIMAN
841978 MENEZES
128724 WOOD
187771 GRYG
690236 POON
738931 DUGGIN

37214 ARGENT
331589 WILKINSON

*NATIONAL MASTER
853232 CHEW
775592 LEACH
877514 JEPPESEN
935220 MCMAHON
195480 BRADSHAW
893005 LIBMAN
206849 PEARSON
657255 SLOAN
546615 CONROY
198064 STRICKLAND

NATIONAL MASTER
726338 MCGRATH
537901 CLARKE
767085 GOSNEY
853453 BENTLEY
935212 MCMAHON

70653 BOYTELL
591319 MCDONALD
577782 RAYANI
702625 COLI
827071 RICH

MATTHEW  9-995
CHRIS 1-851
AXEL 2-120
FAYE 3-315
JO-ANNE 3-442
JOHN 5-704

MARGARET  4-545
CHARLIE 4-566

JOE 2-113
JOHN 1-855
YUMIN 2-120
TIM 6-788
JESSICA 2-113
BILL 4-690
MICK 2-006
MIMI 6-795
DENISE 4-688
DENIS 3-315
BENJAMIN 2-257
HELEN 5-701

WILLIAM 4-500

DENISE 2-227
MARIA 4-505
MERWYN 6-758
RAY 6-794
RICK 4-500
REBECCA 5-701
CHRIS 2-210
JAN 4-510

ROBERT 4-545

JESSICA 6-774

CHRISTOPHER 3-406
FAY 4-560
CHARLES 2-267
BILL 5-701
TOMER 9-995
TERRY 5-715
DAVE 6-795
JEFF 2-160
SARAH 2-123

FRANCESCA  9-995

PETER 2210
ANDREW 9-995
ROY 2032
JOHN 2-267
KERRY 2-259

PATRICIA 1-851
JAMALUDDIN  2-098
LINDA 6-795
RACHEL 2-010

301.77
186.03
117.23
107.68
106.21
101.32
100.52

96.97

91.60

89.76

221.59
181.81
161.56
149.22
126.19
11.25
108.21
106.39

97.50

96.28

99.64
76.73
66.00
61.90
58.47
56.02
55.30
53.81
52.97
52.48

146.65
136.31
102.85
102.58
89.05
88.86
87.36
83.95
83.83
83.01

132.42
106.12
99.14
96.17
93.71
87.52
86.47
80.46
79.27
2.1

*STATE MASTER
930903 VAN WEEREN
950114 SYLVESTER
587168 BAKER
980821 ENGLAND
940453 ZULFIQAR
949736 SUNDERASAN

707937 WANIGARATNE

464244 CAMERON
110590 PRICE
876119 DEMPSTER

STATE MASTER
599069 DALLEY
928348 RANSON
962813 SMITH
972436 LANGDON
924016 SPELMAN
960845 GLUCK
977063 BROOKS
885622 MUKAI
794041 POULTON
939285 ROBERTS

*REGIONAL MASTER
878731 SIMS
837911 SPENCE
894303 BYRNE

30139 OLIVER
767867 MORGAN
795496 LEE
509493 PEARCE
813915 SADLER
142468 MCCONNELL
880795 SKEEN

REGIONAL MASTER
887862 YUSOF
944696 ROBERTS
731781 MANUEL
869074 YOFFA
953946 MILLER
819840 FOGARTY
944688 MATTHEWS
908657 WILLIAMS
270016 HALE
636800 WHEATON

*LOCAL MASTER
1001566COOKE
967343 WALSH
821152 LOVETT
928194 DALSTO
882313 BARTLEY
941506 HURST
904333 BRASSIL
953970 BORTHWICK
899488 HEARD
942332 GIBBARDS

HANS
ELISABETH
ANN
CLYDE
FIRDOUS
LAKSHMI
ABIGAIL
DON
JANET
COLIN

PAUL
NICO
LORI
RACHEL
RICHARD
SYLVIA
BEVIN
KIKU
DEREK
WING

ALAN
LEONIE
VERA
JUDITH
PATRICK
ESTHER
BOB
FAYE
PETER
JIM

ARIANNA
DAVID
BERYL
LISA
STEPHEN
DEB
PAUL F
CHRIS
KAY
DAVID

INGRID
NICHOLAS
LORETTA
BARRY
GEORGE
RAY
MICHAEL
MARIETA
PETER
DEBORAH

2-120
2-006
2-006
6-778
2-032
9-995
4-545
4-675
4-566
2-210

2-113
9-995
5-720
4-555
4-566
3-318
5-701
4-566
3-460
2-006

2-015
4-688
5-704
2-259
3-356
2-120
5-701
3-320
3-320
3-480

6-795
4-688
2-029
3-480
2-254
3-376
4-688
4-632
2-133
6-783

5-701
3-460
4-566
2-213
9-995
2-210
2-019
2-210
4-566
4-515

149.30
142.72
140.74
106.27
96.25
87.91
83.78
83.29
79.42
76.30

163.11
121.95
105.84
102.22
100.40
88.45
84.68
76.51
72.93
71.57

47.13
43.53
41.82
41.72
38.50
37.33
34.86
33.65
32.86
32.29

68.36
61.91
59.86
57.63
51.35
50.97
49.51
46.66
4415
42.52

107.53
72.39
65.39
55.38
52.62
51.85
51.20
50.96
50.95
50.06

*LOCAL MASTER
982131 HAN
942324 GIBBARDS
233692 NELSON
200484 NEUMEISTER
941573 LYNCH
905321 RIEDACHER
157902 MACEY
970190 O'REILLY
955299 XIE
928437 KING

LOCAL MASTER
948349 PERRIS
995428 DIEPERINK
994537 TWYMAN
901369 NEUMEISTER

FIONA
GARY
PAUL
FRANZ
SARA
CHRISTA
RODNEY
JACK
WEIPING
BRUCE

RUTH
PETER
CHED
MARGARET

996718 WONGPHASUKCHOT JAY

954462 THOMAS
960160 CSIMA
981036 O'REILLY
984183 MARTIN
607215 HOMAN

CLUB MASTER
977470 RAJKUMAR
462144 GRANT
907928 KOLDING
1001418 TANG
1009346 BANDARAGE
1002740 BREADSELL
995411 BLAKEY
992666 BACON
146226 RUBIN
954081 STEWART

GRADUATE MASTER
1018140LANE
1007531 THOMPSON
999911 WILSON
822159 BOWEN
682179 HARTWIG
990833 SHOTTER
1008900 EDWARDS
1003658 ENGLISH
991023 LEUNG
672564 SMITH

NIL MASTER
913642 LEE
1019422 ZHANG
1040065 ZHANG
1022156 O'REILLY
1004050 MLADEN
1024132 DUNSFORD
1006886 VAHALA
1022326 SIMPSON
1012071 REWERS
1023152 BRAKE

JAMES
LISA
REBECCA
SUE
BARRY

RAMANAN
MEGAN
ANNEGRETE
BEI

ROHAN
DAVID

ROSS
CHRISTINE
DAVID
LOURIE

COLIN
KAREN
LUKE
SHANNON
KATE
ANN
CAROL
STEVE
BEN
MAUREEN

HONG PUI
WEI
YIXIANG
MEGAN
JOAN
JARVIS
WENCE
JAMIE
BARBARA
DARREN

6-795
4-515
1-851
5711
2-241
3-308
5-701
9-995
4-566
2-160

2-133
5-701
4-690
5711
6-795
3-480
5-701
9-995
7-809
5-710

9-995
2-081
2-210
3-496
6-764
4-640
6-793
6-792
4-650
4-682

3-415
3-415
4-699
9-995
5-701
4-510
4-688
2-020
9-995
4-620

9-995
2-200
2-120
9-995
4-688
9-995
6-794
9-995
2-105
9-995

63.59
58.06
48.10
43.10
40.14
37.63
36.08
35.89
35.54
31.98

62.22
59.28
47.78
46.80
41.38
39.82
38.78
38.20
38.09
35.28

63.16
45.07
38.64
37.85
37.56
3443
33.12
31.63
29.24
29.23

25,51
20.90
20.87
20.79
18.44
18.17
17.68
17.35
16.07
15.91

59.68
49.84
47.88
37.02
30.99
24.54
23.65
2313
23.03
22.78



